



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRA NO. 49 OF 2025

SHANKAR ANNA JADHAV
VERSUS
SAINATH DAGDU JADHAV

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Manjramkar Milind A
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. R.P. Totala h/f
Mr. Anand P. Bhandari

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 26th JUNE 2025

PER COURT :

1. Learned Counsel for the Applicant seeks time to file documents on record.
2. Stand over to 24.07.2025.
3. No further adjournment shall be granted.

**SHAILESH P. BRAHME
JUDGE**