



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH  
AT AURANGABAD**

**58 CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 49 OF 2025**

Shankar Anna Jadhav .. Applicant  
**Versus**  
Sainath Dagdu Jadhav .. Respondent

Shri Milind A. Manjramkar, Advocate for the Applicant.

Shri S. V. Hange, Shri G. O. Wattamwar and Shri S. B. Narwade,  
A.G.P. for the Respondents – State in respective matters.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.  
DATE : 07TH MAY, 2026.**

**ORDER :**

. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
58 C.R.A. NO. 49 OF 2025 59 C. A. NO. 1675 OF 2024 IN FAST/152/2024 60 C. A. NO. 6696 OF 2024 IN FA/2168/2024 61 C. A. NO. 7010 OF 2024 IN X-APLST/16542/2024 62 C. A. NO. 5213 OF 2026 IN FA/853/2025 63 C. A. NO. 5281 OF 2026 IN FAST/9142/2026 64 C.R.A. NO. 105 OF 2019 65 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1942 OF 2019 66 FIRST APPEAL NO. 726 OF 2021 67 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2997 OF 2024 68 SECOND APPEAL NO. 380 OF 2013 69 SECOND APPEAL NO. 420 OF 2013 70 SECOND APPEAL NO. 425 OF 2013 71 SECOND APPEAL NO. 455 OF 2013	07.07.2026

72 SECOND APPEAL NO. 476 OF 2013 73 SECOND APPEAL NO. 516 OF 2013 74 SECOND APPEAL NO. 519 OF 2013	07.07.2026
75 SECOND APPEAL NO. 611 OF 2013 76 SECOND APPEAL NO. 757 OF 2013 77 SECOND APPEAL NO. 505 OF 2013 78 C. A. NO. 1007 OF 2026 IN FA/701/2019	08.07.2026

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J. ]**

*bsb/May 26*